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Comparative overview of contents ALLBUS/GGSS 2018 full version - compact version

Notes on the Additional ALLBUS/GGSScompact 2018 (Study No. 5273)

As an alternative to ALLBUS/GGSS 2018 with its relatively complex demography module, GESIS also
offers an additional compact version with a reduced number of demographic variables. Providing an
easily manageable selection of basic demographic descriptors, this ALLBUS/GGSScompact addresses,
amongst others, the needs of newcomers to data analysis. Moreover, access conditions for
ALLBUS/GGSScompact are less strict than for the more extensive ALLBUS/GGSS data, because data
protection issues are less salient.

However, for reasons of data protection some of the remaining demographic data still had to be
simplified. A comprehensive account of recodes can be found in the next section of this document.

Apart from demography, all other questions have been retained in full in the compact version. Moreo-
ver, variable labels and variable numbers in ALLBUS/GGSScompact are the same as in the unabridged
ALLBUS/GGSS data set. In this way, users may easily move between both versions of the ALLBUS/GGSS
data if necessary.
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Overview of Recoded Variables in ALLBUS/GGSScompact 2018

german

dg10

18.
19.

gkpol

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.

GERMAN CITIZENSHIP?

Yes, I have German citizenship
(Codes 1, 2 in the unabridged version of ALLBUS/GGSS 2018)

No, other citizenship or none
(Codes 3, -50 in the unabridged version of ALLBUS/GGSS 2018)

PART OF GERMANY R LIVED IN WHEN YOUNG

0ld federal states
(Codes 1 to 11 in the unabridged version of ALLBUS/GGSS 2018)

New federal states

(Codes 12 to 17 in the unabridged version of ALLBUS/GGSS 2018)
Formerly German territories in Eastern Europe

Other Country, please specify:

POLITICAL SIZE OF MUNICIPALITY

Up to 1,999 inhabitants
2,000 - 4,999 inhabitants
5,000 - 19,999 inhabitants
10,000- 49,999 inhabitants
50,000- 99,999 inhabitants
100,000 inhabitants and more

(Codes 6 and 7 in the unabridged version of ALLBUS/GGSS 2018)
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Demographic Variables in ALLBUS/GGSScompact 2018

german GERMAN CITIZENSHIP? (recoded™)
age RESPONDENT: AGE

agec RESPONDENT: AGE, CATEGORIZED

dglo PART OF GERMANY R LIVED IN WHEN YOUNG (recoded?)
dg03 YOUTH IN EAST-WEST, INTERV. IN EAST-WEST
educ RESP: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFICATE
de06 RESP: ON-THE-JOB VOCATIONAL TRAINING
deQ7 RESP. :COMPACT VOCATIONAL TRAINING COURSE
de08 RESP.:TRADE, CRAFT OR AGRIC. TRAINEESHIP
de09 RESP.: COMMERCIAL TRAINEESHIP

delO RESP.: WORK PLACEMENT, INTERNSHIP

del2 R: SPECIALIZED VOCATIONAL COLLEGE CERT.
dell R: TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL COLLEGE CERT.
del3 R: MASTER, TECHNICIAN COLLEGE CERTIFICATE
deld RESP.: UNIV. OF APPLIED SCIENCES DEGREE
del5 RESP.: UNIVERSITY DEGREE

delé6 RESP.: OTHER VOCATIONAL TRAINING CERTIF.
de05 RESP.: NO COMPLETED VOCATIONAL TRAINING
del8 RESP.: TYPE OF UNIVERSITY DEGREE

del?7 RESP.: TYPE OF U. OF APPL.SC. DEGREE
isced97 RESP.: ISCED 1997 - 6 LEVELS

iscdll RESP.: ISCED 2011

work RESPONDENT: CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS
dw01 RESPONDENT: CURRENT OCCUPATION

siops08 R.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, SIOPS ISCO-08
isei08 R.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISEI ISCO-08
eseg RESPONDENT: SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP (ESEG)
dwQ7 EMPLOYMENT IN PUBLIC SECTOR

dwlb RESP.: HOURS WORKED PER WEEK

dwlO RESP.: SUPERVISING THE WORK OF OTHERS?
dwlé AFRAID OF UNEMPLOYMENT, EMPLOYEES

dwl?7 AFRAID OF THREAT TO LIVELIHOOD, SELF-EMPL
dwl8 RESP.: UNEMPLOYMENT IN THE LAST 10 YEARS
dwl9 RESP.: LENGTH OF UNEMPLOYMENT IN WEEKS
dwlO9c RESP.: WEEKS OF UNEMPLOYMENT, CAT.

dw37 RESP.: JOB ON THE SIDE, HOURS PER WEEK
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dw03
dwl2
dwl2a
dwl2b
dwOla
siops08a
iseilO8a
dw20
dw22
dw23
dw23c
hs01
mstat
scage
scagec
sceduc
scde06
scde07
scde08
scde09
scdel0
scdel?2
scdell
scdel3
scdeld
scdelb
scdel6
scde05
scdel’
scdel8
sciscd97
sciscdll
scwork
scdwO1
scsiop08
sciseil8
sceseg
scdw07
scdwl6

RESP. :
RESP. :
RESP.:
RESP.:

STATUS OF NON-EMPLOYMENT

UNTIL WHAT YEAR IN EMPLOYMENT
AGE WHEN R. STOPPED WORKING
YEARS SINCE R. STOPPED WORKING

RESPONDENT: LAST OCCUPATION

RESP. :
RESP. :
NOT EMP

LAST OCCUPATION, SIOPS ISCO-08
LAST OCCUPATION, ISEI ISCO-08
L.: EVER BEEN UNEMPLOYED BEFORE?

UNEMPLOYED: BEEN UNEMPLOYED BEFORE?

ALL PERIODS OF (PAST) UNEMPLOYMENT

ALL PERIODS OF (PAST) UNEMPLOYMENT, CAT.

RESPOND
RESPOND
SPOUSE:
PRESENT
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:
SPOUSE:

ENT: HEALTH
ENT: MARITAL STATUS

AGE

SPOUSE: AGE, CATEGORIZED
GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFIC.
ON-THE-JOB VOCATIONAL TRAINING
COMPACT VOC. TRAINING COURSE
TRADE, CRAFT, AGRIC. TRAINEESHIP
COMMERCIAL TRAINEESHIP

WORK PLACEMENT, INTERNSHIP
SPEC. VOCATIONAL COLLEGE CERT.
TECHN., VOCATIONAL COLLEGE CERT.
MASTER, TECHNICIAN COLL. CERT.
UNIV. OF APPLIED SCIENCE DEGREE
UNIVERSITY DEGREE

OTHER VOCATIONAL TRAINING CERT.
NO COMPLETED VOCATIONAL TRAING
TYPE OF UNI. OF APPL.SC. DEGREE
TYPE OF UNIVERSITY DEGREE

ISCED 1997 - 6 LEVELS

ISCED 2011

CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS
CURRENT OCCUPATION

CURRENT OCCUPAT., SIOPS ISCO-08
CURRENT OCCUPAT., ISEI ISCO-08
SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP (ESEG)
EMPLOYMENT IN PUBLIC SECTOR
AFRATD OF UNEMPLOYMENT?
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scdwl?
scdw03
dpO1
dp03
page
pagec
peduc
pde06
pde07
pde08
pde09
pdel0
pdel?2
pdell
pdel3
pdeld
pdelb
pdel6
pde05
pdel?7
pdel8
pisced97
piscdll
pwork
pdw01
psiops08
piseil8
peseg
pdw07
pdwl6
pdwl?
pdw03
id05
df44
fdw01l
fsiops08
fiseil8
feseg

mdw01

SPOUSE: AFRAID LIVELIHOOD THREATENED?
SPOUSE: STATUS OF NON-EMPLOYMENT

DOES RESPONDENT HAVE A STEADY PARTNER?
PARTNER: JOINT HOUSEHOLD

PARTNER: AGE

PARTNER: AGE, CATEGORIZED

PARTNER: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIF.
PARTNER: ON-THE-JOB VOCATIONAL TRAINING
PARTNER: COMPACT VOCAT. TRAINING COURSE
PARTNER: TRADE,CRAFT, AGRIC. TRAINEESHIP
PARTNER: COMMERCIAL TRAINEESHIP

PARTNER: WORK PLACEMENT, INTERNSHIP
PARTNER: SPECIALIZED VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
PARTNER: TECHNICAL OR VOC. COLLEGE CERT.
PARTNER: MASTER, TECHNIC. COLLEGE CERTIF.
PARTNER: UNIV. OF APPL. SCIENCES DEGREE
PARTNER: UNIVERSITY DEGREE

PARTNER: OTHER VOCATIONAL TRAINING CERT.
PARTNER: NO COMPLETED VOCATIONAL TRAING
PARTNER: TYPE OF U. OF APPL.SC. DEGREE
PARTNER: TYPE OF UNIVERSITY DEGREE
PARTNER: ISCED 1997 - 6 LEVELS

PARTNER: ISCED 2011

PARTNER: CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS
PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPATION

PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPAT., SIOPS ISCO-08
PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPAT., ISEI ISCO-08
PARTNER: SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP (ESEG)
PARTNER: EMPLOYMENT IN PUBLIC SECTOR
AFRATID OF UNEMPLOYMENT FOR PARTNER?
AFRATID LIVELIHOOD THREATENED, PARTNER
PARTNER: STATUS OF NON-EMPLOYMENT

HOW MANY RELATIVES,FRIENDS UNEMPLOYED?
RESP.: LIVING WITH PARENTS AT AGE 157
FATHER: OCCUPATION

FATHER: SIOPS ISCO-08

FATHER: ISEI ISCO-08

FATHER: SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP (ESEG)
MOTHER: OCCUPATION
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msiops08
miseiO8
meseg
feduc
meduc
fdeOl
mdeO1
fiscd975
miscd975
inc
incc
dh04
dh09
dh05
dh07
dh08
hhinc
hhincc
dio?7
diO7c
dios
dilO8c
aq0l
gs01
cf01l
sm05
sm06
sm07
sm08
sm09
sml0
smll
sml2
sml3
sml4
rd01
rd02
rd03
sm01

MOTHER: SIOPS ISCO-08

MOTHER: ISEI ISCO-08

MOTHER: SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP (ESEG)
FATHER: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFIC.
MOTHER: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFIC.
FATHER: OCCUP. TRAINING, HIGHEST DEGREE
MOTHER: OCCUP. TRAINING, HIGHEST DEGREE
FATHER: ISCED 1997 - 5 LEVELS

MOTHER: ISCED 1997 - 5 LEVELS

R.: MONTHLY NET INCOME - OPEN+CLOSED Q.
R.: MONTHLY NET INC.-OPEN+CLOSED Q.,CAT.
NUMBER OF PEOPLE LIVING IN HOUSEHOLD
REDUCED SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD

HOUSEHOLD CLASSIFICATION, DETAILED
HOUSEHOLD CLASSIFICATION, CONDENSED
FAMILY TYPOLOGY

HH.: MONTHLY NET INCOME - OPEN+CLOSED Q.
HH.: MONTHLY NET INC.-OPEN+CLOSED, CAT.
PER CAPITA INCOME, NET MONTHLY

PER CAPITA INCOME, NET MONTHLY, CATEG.
EQUIVALENT INCOME OECD-MODIFIED SCALE
EQUIVALENT INCOME OECD-MODIF. SCALE, CAT.
RESPONDENT: TYPE OF DWELLING
SELF-ASSESSMENT OF PLACE WHERE R LIVES
AFRATID ALONE AT NIGHT IN IMMED. VICINITY
MEMBERSHIP STATUS: SPORTS CLUB
MEMBERSHIP STATUS: OTHER LEISURE CLUB
MEMBERSHIP STATUS: CHARITABLE ORGANIS.
MEMBERSHIP STATUS: HUMAN RIGHTS ORG.
MEMBERSHIP STATUS: ENVIRONMENTAL ORGAN.
MEMBERSHIP STATUS: PATIENT ORGAN. ETC.
MEMBERSHIP STATUS: PARENTAL ORGANISATION
MEMBERSHIP STATUS: SENIOR CITIZENS ASSOC
MEMBERSHIP STATUS: CITIZENS INITIATIVE
MEMBERSHIP STATUS: OTHER ASSOCIATIONS
RESPONDENT: RELIGIOUS DENOMINATION
ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN DENOMINATION?
RESPONDENT: WHAT NON-CHRISTIAN RELIGION?
MEMBER OF A TRADE UNION
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vii

sm02
sm03
1s01
mrd0l
xrld
xr27
xh01
xh02
xh03
xh04

gkpol

*  Some variables have been recoded for reasons of data protection. For a comprehensive overview of

PREVIOUSLY MEMBER OF A TRADE UNION?
MEMBER OF POLITICAL PARTY

OVERALL LIFE SATISFACTION

RELIGIOUS DENOMINATION: MOTHER
ATTRACTIVENESS OF R., START OF INTERVIEW
INT.: SOCIAL CLASS OF HOUSEHOLD

TYPE OF BUILDING RESPONDENT LIVES IN
STATE OF REPAIR OF BUILDING R. LIVES IN
DOOR PHONE?

ASSESSMENT: AREA OF RESIDENCE OF RESP.
POLITICAL SIZE OF MUNICIPALITY

recodes compare the previous section of this document.

(recoded¥)



Comparative overview of contents
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ALLBUS/GGSScompact 2018
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Full Compact Variable

Version Version Label

za nr za nr ZA STUDY NUMBER

za nr za nr ZA STUDY NUMBER

doi doi DIGITAL OBJECT IDENTIFIER

version version RELEASE

respid respid RESPONDENT ID NUMBER

eastwest eastwest REGION OF INTERVIEW: WEST - EAST

german german (RECO) GERMAN CITIZENSHIP?

ep01 ep01 CURRENT ECONOMIC SITUATION IN GERMANY
ep03 ep03 RESP. OWN CURRENT FINANCIAL SITUATION
ep04 ep04 ECONOMIC SITUATION I.GERMANY IN ONE YEAR
ep06 ep06 RESP.OWN FINANCIAL SITUATION IN ONE YEAR
1mO1 1mO1 WATCH TV: HOW MANY DAYS A WEEK

1m02 1m02 WATCH TV: AVERAGE VIEWING TIME PER DAY
1ml19 1ml19 TV: WATCH NEWS ON PUBLIC CHANNELS?

1m20 1m20 TV: HOW OFTEN NEWS ON PUBLIC CHANNELS?
1m21 1m21 TV: WATCH NEWS ON PRIVATE CHANNELS?
1m22 1m22 TV: HOW OFTEN NEWS ON PRIVATE CHANNELS?
1ml4 1ml4 NEWSPAPER: HOW MANY DAYS A WEEK

1m23 1m23 INTERNET: FOR INFORMATION ON POLITICS
1m24 1m24 HOW OFTEN INTERNET FOR INFO ON POLITICS?
pal9 pal9 REQUIRE IMMIGRANTS TO ASSIMILATE

pall pall POLITICS SHLD STAY OUT OF THE ECONOMY
pall pall MAKE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION STRICTER
pal2 pal2 SAME-SEX MARRIAGES SHOULD BE ILLEGAL
pal3 pal3 JOBS: GIVE WOMEN PREFERENTIAL TREATMENT
pald pald STIFFER SENTENCES FOR OFFENDERS

palb palb SOCIAL SECURITY PRIME GOAL OF GOVERNMENT
palé6 palé6 REDISTRIBUTE INCOME TO COMMON PEOPLE
pal’ pal’ IMMIGRANTS GOOD FOR GERMAN ECONOMY
pal8a pal8a ABORTION: LET WOMEN THEMSELVES DECIDE
pal8 pal8 GLOBALIZATION BENEFITS EVERYONE

pald pald STOP INFLUX OF REFUGEES

pp06 pp06 WOULD DO: EXPRESS OPINION

pp07 pp07 WOULD DO: VOTE IN ELECTIONS

rp08 prp08 WOULD DO: PUBLIC DISCUSSIONS

pp09 pp09 WOULD DO: CITIZENS INITIATIVE

ppl0 ppl0 WOULD DO: WORK FOR POLITICAL PARTY

ppl2 ppl2 WOULD DO: UNAUTHORIZED DEMONSTRATION
ppl7 ppl7 WOULD DO: TAKE PART IN AUTHORIZED DEMO
ppl8 ppls8 WOULD DO: REFUSE TO VOTE

ppl9 ppl9 WOULD DO: PROTEST VOTE FOR PARTY

rpr20 rpr20 WOULD DO: SIGN A PETITION

pp22 pp22 WOULD DO: CONSCIENTIOUS CONSUMPTION
pp60 pp60 WOULD DO: TAKE PART IN REFERENDUM

rp23 rp23 WOULD DO: ONLINE PROTEST

pp6l pp6l WOULD DO: LAUNCH ONLINE PETITION

Pp62 Pp62 WOULD DO: EXPRESS OPINION ONLINE

pp24 pp24 ALREADY DONE: EXPRESS OPINION

Ppr25 Ppr25 ALREADY DONE: VOTE IN ELECTIONS

pp26 pp26 ALREADY DONE: PUBLIC DISCUSSIONS

pp27 pp27 ALREADY DONE: CITIZENS INITIATIVE

(RECO) = Variable was recoded for compact version.
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Full Compact Variable

Version Version Label

pp28 pp28 ALREADY DONE: WORK FOR POLITICAL PARTY
pp30 pp30 ALREADY DONE: UNAUTHORIZED DEMO

pp35 pp35 ALREADY DONE: AUTHORIZED DEMONSTRATION
pp36 pp36 ALREADY DONE: REFUSED TO VOTE

pp37 pp37 ALREADY DONE: PROTEST VOTE FOR PARTY
pp38 pp38 ALREADY DONE: SIGN A PETITION

pp40 pp40 ALREADY DONE: CONSCIENTIOUS CONSUMPTION
pp70 pp70 ALREADY DONE: TAKE PART IN REFERENDUM
pp4él pp4l ALREADY DONE: ONLINE PROTEST

pp7l pp7l ALREADY DONE: LAUNCH ONLINE PETITION
pp72 pp72 ALREADY DONE: EXPRESS OPINION ONLINE
pa20 pa20 OPINION: DIRECT DEMOCRACY FEDERAL LEVEL
pal3 pal3 DO YOU TEND TO SUPPORT A POLITIC. PARTY?
pal4 pal4 RESPONDENT: PARTY PREFERENCE

pt01 pt01 TRUST: HEALTH SERVICE

pt02 pt02 TRUST: FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONAL COURT

pt03 pt03 TRUST: BUNDESTAG (FEDERAL PARLIAMENT)
pt04 pt04 TRUST: MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION

pt08 pt08 TRUST: JUDICIAL SYSTEM

pt09 pt09 TRUST: TELEVISION

ptl0 ptl0 TRUST: NEWSPAPERS

ptll ptll TRUST: UNIVERSITIES, HIGHER EDUCATION
ptl2 ptl2 TRUST: FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

ptl4 ptl4 TRUST: POLICE

ptl5 ptl5 TRUST: POLITICAL PARTIES

ptl9 ptl9 TRUST: EUROPEAN COMMISSION

pt20 pt20 TRUST: EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

pa2l pa2l MEDIA: INFLUENCE ON PUBLIC OPINION

pdll pdll OPINION:LIVE WELL I.COUNTRY LIKE GERMANY
pel0l pel0l POLITICIANS DO NOT CARE ABOUT US

pe02 pe02 COULD BE ACTIVE MEMBER OF A POLIT. GROUP
pe04 pe04 POLITICS IS TOO COMPLICATED FOR ME

pel05 pe05 POLITICIANS REPRESENT PEOPLES INTERESTS
re06 re06 I DO NOT KNOW MUCH ABOUT POLITICS

re07 pe07 MOST PEOPLE CAPABLE OF POLITICAL WORK
re08 pe08 AVERAGE CITIZEN LITTLE POL.UNDERSTANDING
pell pell PEOPLE SHLD DEMONSTRATE IF DISSATISFIED
pe09 pe09 CITIZENS HAVE THE DUTY TO VOTE

pell pell POLITICAL VIOLENCE MORALLY JUSTIFIED
pel2 pel2 REFERENDUMS NECESSARY PART OF DEMOCRACY
pel3 pel3 PEOPLE SHLD STAY INFORMED ABOUT POLITICS
pdl2 pdl2 SUPPORT FOR IDEA OF DEMOCRACY

ps03 ps03 SATISFACTION WITH DEMOCRACY IN THE FRG
ps01 ps01 SATISFACTION WITH PERFORMANCE OF FED.GOV
iml9 iml9 INCOME DIFFERENCES INCREASE MOTIVATION
im20 im20 DIFFERENCES IN SOCIAL POSITION ACCEPTAB.
im21 im21 SOCIAL DIFFERENCES ARE JUST

im0O1 im0O1 EDUCAT.OPP. :EVERYONE ACCORDING TO TALENT
pal2a pal2a POLITICAL INTEREST, RESPONDENT (ORDINAL)
vaOl vaOl POLITICAL GOALS: MAINTAIN LAW AND ORDER
va02 va02 POLIT.GOALS:MORE INFLUENCE FOR CITIZENS

(RECO) = Variable was recoded for compact version.
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Full Compact Variable

Version Version Label

val3 val3 POLTTICAL GOALS: FIGHT RISING PRICES
va04 va04 POLTIT.GOALS:PROTECT RIGHT OF FREE SPEECH
ingle ingle INGLEHART-INDEX

pall pall SELF-PLACEMENT ON LEFT-RIGHT CONTINUUM
paz2 paz2 LEFT-RIGHT PARTY ASSESSMENT: CDU

paz23 paz23 LEFT-RIGHT PARTY ASSESSMENT: CSU

pa24 pa24 LEFT-RIGHT PARTY ASSESSMENT: SPD

pa25 pa25 LEFT-RIGHT PARTY ASSESSMENT: FDP

pa26 pa26 LEFT-RIGHT PARTY ASSESSMENT: THE LEFT
paz2’7 paz2’7 LEFT-RIGHT PARTY ASSESSMENT: THE GREENS
paz28 paz28 LEFT-RIGHT PARTY ASSESSMENT: AFD

paz29 paz29 MP ONLY BOUND TO WILL OF THE PEOPLE

pa30 pa30 POLITCIANS TALK TOO MUCH, DO TOO LITTLE
pa3l pa3l ORDINARY CITIZEN BETTER REPRESENTATIVE
pa32 pa32 POL.COMPROMISE IS BETRAYAL OF PRINCIPLES
pa33 pa33 THE PEOPLE SHLD TAKE POLITCAL DECISIONS
pa34d pa34d THE PEOPLE AGREE ON WHAT NEEDS TO HAPPEN
pa35 pa35 POLITICIANS ONLY CARE ABOUT THE RICH
pd07a pd07a DEMOCRACY NEEDS POLITICAL OPPOSITION (B)
pd05a pd05a FREEDOM OF OPINION FOR MINORITIES (B)
pd08a pd08a ANY DEMOCRATIC PARTY IS FIT TO GOVERN (B)
pdO6a pdO6a OPPOSITION SHOULD SUPPORT GOVERNMENT (B)
pd0la pd0la SOCIAL CONFLICTS ARE HARMFUL (B)

pd09a pd09a SOCIETAL GOOD ABOVE SPECIAL INTERESTS (B)
pdl3 pdl3 PARTIES SHOULD HAVE DIFFERENT POSITIONS
pdl4 pdl4 PARTIES SHOULD REPRESENT GROUP INTERESTS
id02 id02 SELF-ASSESSMENT OF SOCIAL CLASS, RESP.
ido1l ido1l RESP: FAIR SHARE IN STANDARD OF LIVING?
1p03 1p03 LIFE IS GETTING WORSE FOR COMMON PEOPLE
1p04 1p04 WITH SUCH A FUTURE, NO MORE CHILDREN
1p05 1p05 POLITICIANS NO INTEREST IN COMMON PEOPLE
1p06 1p06 MOST PEOPLE DONT CARE ABOUT OTHERS

st01l st01l GENERAL TRUST IN FELLOW MEN

fn01l fn01 DOES ONE NEED A FAMILY FOR HAPPINESS?
fn02 fn02 MARRIAGE AFTER LIVING TOGETHER PERMANENT
fn03 fn03 REASON FOR MARRIAGE: CHILD

pv19 pv19 PROBABILITY: VOTE FOR CDU-CSU

pv20 pv20 PROBABILITY: VOTE FOR SPD

pv21l pv21l PROBABILITY: VOTE FOR FDP

pv22 pv22 PROBABILITY: VOTE FOR THE GREENS

pv23 pv23 PROBABILITY: VOTE FOR THE LEFT

pv24 pv24 PROBABILITY: VOTE FOR AFD

dn01 RESP.:CITIZENSHIP, RESPONSE 1

dn02 RESP.:CITIZENSHIP, RESPONSE 2

dn03 RESP.:CITIZENSHIP, RESPONSE 3

dn04 RESP.: NUMBER OF CITIZENSHIPS

dn05 RESPONDENT: GERMAN SINCE BIRTH?

px01 px01 I AM PROUD TO BE A GERMAN

px02 px02 ENCOURAGE DISPLAY OF NATIONAL FEELINGS
px03 px03 DICTATORSHIP SOMETIMES BETTER GOVERNMENT
px04 px04 NATIONAL SOCIALISM HAD ITS GOOD SIDES

(RECO) = Variable was recoded for compact version.
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Full Compact Variable

Version Version Label

px05 px05 WITHOUT HOLOCAUST HITLER POSITIVE FIGURE
px06 px06 DANGEROUSLY MANY FOREIGNERS IN GERMANY
px07 px07 FOREIGNER SHOULD MARRY OWN NATIONALITY
px08 px08 THE JEWS STILL HAVE TOO MUCH INFLUENCE
px09 px09 JEWS ARE PECULIARLY DIFFERENT

px10 px10 ATTACKS ON ASYLUM SEEKERS UNDERSTANDABLE
sex sex RESPONDENT: SEX

mborn RESPONDENT: MONTH OF BIRTH

yborn RESPONDENT: YEAR OF BIRTH

age age RESPONDENT: AGE

agec agec RESPONDENT: AGE, CATEGORIZED

dn07 BORN WITHIN CURRENT BORDERS OF GERMANY?
dm02 IMMIGRANT: SINCE WHEN IN GERMANY, YEAR
dm0O2c IMMIGRANT:SINCE WHAT YEAR I.GERMANY,CAT.
dm03 IMMIGRANT: HOW MANY YEARS IN GERMANY?
dglO0 dglO0 (RECO) PART OF GERMANY R LIVED IN WHEN YOUNG
dg03 dg03 YOUTH IN EAST-WEST, INTERV. IN EAST-WEST
dm06 COUNTRY RESPONDENT LIVED IN WHEN YOUNG
pn0l pn0l PROUD OF: BASIC LAW

pn02 pn02 PROUD OF: GERMAN FEDERAL PARLIAMENT

pn03 pn03 PROUD OF: ACHIEVEMENTS OF GERM. ATHLETES
pn04 pn04 PROUD OF: ECONOMIC ACHIEVEMENTS

pn05 pn05 PROUD OF: GERMAN ART AND LITERATURE

pn06 pn06 PROUD OF: SCIENTIFIC ACHIEVEMENTS

pn07 pn07 PROUD OF: SOCIAL WELFARE ACHIEVEMENTS
pn08 pn08 PROUD OF: MOST IMPORTANT

pn09 pn09 PROUD OF: SECOND MOST IMPORTANT

pnl0 pnl0 PROUD OF: THIRD MOST IMPORTANT

educ educ RESP: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFICATE
de06 de06 RESP: ON-THE-JOB VOCATIONAL TRAINING
de07 de07 RESP. :COMPACT VOCATIONAL TRAINING COURSE
de08 de08 RESP.:TRADE, CRAFT OR AGRIC. TRAINEESHIP
de09 de09 RESP.: COMMERCIAL TRAINEESHIP

delO delO RESP.: WORK PLACEMENT, INTERNSHIP

del?2 del?2 R: SPECIALIZED VOCATIONAL COLLEGE CERT.
dell dell R: TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL COLLEGE CERT.
del3 del3 R: MASTER, TECHNICIAN COLLEGE CERTIFICATE
deld deld RESP.: UNIV. OF APPLIED SCIENCES DEGREE
del5 del5 RESP.: UNIVERSITY DEGREE

del6 del6 RESP.: OTHER VOCATIONAL TRAINING CERTIF.
de05 de05 RESP.: NO COMPLETED VOCATIONAL TRAINING
del8 del8 RESP.: TYPE OF UNIVERSITY DEGREE

del? del? RESP.: TYPE OF U. OF APPL.SC. DEGREE
isced97 isced97 RESP.: ISCED 1997 - 6 LEVELS

iscdll iscdll RESP.: ISCED 2011

work work RESPONDENT: CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS
dw01 dw01 RESPONDENT: CURRENT OCCUPATION

dw02 R.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, REFERENCE NUMBER
isco88 RESP.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISCO-88
siops88 R.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, SIOPS ISCO-88
isei88 R.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISEI ISCO-88

(RECO) = Variable was recoded for compact version.
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Full Compact Variable

Version Version Label

isco08 RESP.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISCO0O-08
siops08 siops08 R.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, SIOPS ISCO-08
isei08 isei08 R.: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISEI ISCO-08
eseg eseg RESPONDENT: SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP (ESEG)
dw07 dw07 EMPLOYMENT IN PUBLIC SECTOR

dwl5 dwl5 RESP.: HOURS WORKED PER WEEK

dwl0 dwl0 RESP.: SUPERVISING THE WORK OF OTHERS?
dwlo6 dwlo6 AFRAID OF UNEMPLOYMENT, EMPLOYEES

dwl?7 dwl?7 AFRAID OF THREAT TO LIVELIHOOD,SELF-EMPL
dwl8 dwl8 RESP.: UNEMPLOYMENT IN THE LAST 10 YEARS
dwl9 dwl9 RESP.: LENGTH OF UNEMPLOYMENT IN WEEKS
dwl9c dwl9c RESP.: WEEKS OF UNEMPLOYMENT, CAT.

dw37 dw37 RESP.: JOB ON THE SIDE, HOURS PER WEEK
dw03 dw03 RESP.: STATUS OF NON-EMPLOYMENT

dwl2 dwl2 RESP.: UNTIL WHAT YEAR IN EMPLOYMENT
dwl2a dwl2a RESP.: AGE WHEN R. STOPPED WORKING
dwl2b dwl2b RESP.: YEARS SINCE R. STOPPED WORKING
dwOla dwOla RESPONDENT: LAST OCCUPATION

dw02a RESP.: LAST OCCUPATION, REFERENCE NUMBER
isco88a RESPONDENT: LAST OCCUPATION, ISCO-88
siops88a RESP.: LAST OCCUPATION, SIOPS ISCO-88
isei88a RESP.: LAST OCCUPATION, ISEI ISCO-88
isco08a RESPONDENT: LAST OCCUPATION, ISCO-08
siops08a siops08a RESP.: LAST OCCUPATION, SIOPS ISCO-08
iseil8a iseil8a RESP.: LAST OCCUPATION, ISEI ISCO-08
dw20 dw20 NOT EMPL.: EVER BEEN UNEMPLOYED BEFORE?
dw22 dw22 UNEMPLOYED: BEEN UNEMPLOYED BEFORE?

dw23 dw23 ALL PERIODS OF (PAST) UNEMPLOYMENT
dw23c dw23c ALL PERIODS OF (PAST) UNEMPLOYMENT, CAT.
hsO01 hsO01 RESPONDENT: HEALTH

mstat mstat RESPONDENT: MARITAL STATUS

scmborn SPOUSE: MONTH OF BIRTH

scyborn SPOUSE: YEAR OF BIRTH

scage scage SPOUSE: AGE

scagec scagec PRESENT SPOUSE: AGE, CATEGORIZED

sceduc sceduc SPOUSE: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFIC.
scde06 scde06 SPOUSE: ON-THE-JOB VOCATIONAL TRAINING
scde07 scde07 SPOUSE: COMPACT VOC. TRAINING COURSE
scde08 scde08 SPOUSE: TRADE, CRAFT, AGRIC. TRAINEESHIP
scde09 scde09 SPOUSE: COMMERCIAL TRAINEESHIP

scdelO scdelO SPOUSE: WORK PLACEMENT, INTERNSHIP
scdel?2 scdel?2 SPOUSE: SPEC. VOCATIONAL COLLEGE CERT.
scdell scdell SPOUSE: TECHN.,VOCATIONAL COLLEGE CERT.
scdel3 scdel3 SPOUSE: MASTER, TECHNICIAN COLL. CERT.
scdeld scdeld SPOUSE: UNIV. OF APPLIED SCIENCE DEGREE
scdelb scdelb SPOUSE: UNIVERSITY DEGREE

scdel6 scdel6 SPOUSE: OTHER VOCATIONAL TRAINING CERT.
scde05 scde05 SPOUSE: NO COMPLETED VOCATIONAL TRAING
scdel? scdel? SPOUSE: TYPE OF UNI. OF APPL.SC. DEGREE
scdel8 scdel8 SPOUSE: TYPE OF UNIVERSITY DEGREE
sciscd97 sciscd97 SPOUSE: ISCED 1997 - 6 LEVELS
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sciscdll sciscdll SPOUSE: ISCED 2011

scwork scwork SPOUSE: CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS

scdw(01l scdw(01l SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPATION

scdw02 SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPATION, REF. NR.
scisco88 SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISCO-88
scsiop88 SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPAT.,SIOPS ISCO-88
scisei88 SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISEI ISCO-88
scisco08 SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISCO-08
scsiop08 scsiop08 SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPAT., SIOPS ISCO-08
sciseiO8 sciseiO8 SPOUSE: CURRENT OCCUPAT., ISEI ISCO-08
sceseg sceseg SPOUSE: SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP (ESEG)
scdwQ7 scdwQ7 SPOUSE: EMPLOYMENT IN PUBLIC SECTOR
scdwlo6 scdwlo6 SPOUSE: AFRAID OF UNEMPLOYMENT?

scdwl?7 scdwl?7 SPOUSE: AFRAID LIVELTHOOD THREATENED?
scdw03 scdw03 SPOUSE: STATUS OF NON-EMPLOYMENT

dp01 dp01 DOES RESPONDENT HAVE A STEADY PARTNER?
dp03 dp03 PARTNER: JOINT HOUSEHOLD

pmborn PARTNER: MONTH OF BIRTH

pyborn PARTNER: YEAR OF BIRTH

page page PARTNER: AGE

pagec pagec PARTNER: AGE, CATEGORIZED

peduc peduc PARTNER: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIF.
pde06 pde06 PARTNER: ON-THE-JOB VOCATIONAL TRAINING
pde07 pde07 PARTNER: COMPACT VOCAT. TRAINING COURSE
pde08 pde08 PARTNER: TRADE, CRAFT, AGRIC. TRAINEESHIP
pde09 pde09 PARTNER: COMMERCIAL TRAINEESHIP

pdel0 pdel0 PARTNER: WORK PLACEMENT, INTERNSHIP
pdel2 pdel2 PARTNER: SPECIALIZED VOCATIONAL COLLEGE
pdell pdell PARTNER: TECHNICAL OR VOC. COLLEGE CERT.
pdel3 pdel3 PARTNER: MASTER, TECHNIC. COLLEGE CERTIF.
pdeld pdeld PARTNER: UNIV. OF APPL. SCIENCES DEGREE
pdelb5 pdelb PARTNER: UNIVERSITY DEGREE

pdel6 pdelo6 PARTNER: OTHER VOCATIONAL TRAINING CERT.
pde05 pde05 PARTNER: NO COMPLETED VOCATIONAL TRAING
pdel? pdel? PARTNER: TYPE OF U. OF APPL.SC. DEGREE
pdel8 pdels8 PARTNER: TYPE OF UNIVERSITY DEGREE
pisced97 pisced97 PARTNER: ISCED 1997 - 6 LEVELS

piscdll piscdll PARTNER: ISCED 2011

pwork pwork PARTNER: CURRENT EMPLOYMENT STATUS
pdw0O1 pdw0O1 PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPATION

pdw02 PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPATION, REF. NR.
pisco88 PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISCO-88
psiops88 PARTNER: SIOPS ISCO-88

pisei88 PARTNER: ISEI ISCO-88

pisco08 PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPATION, ISCO-08
psiops08 psiops08 PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPAT., SIOPS ISCO-08
piseil8 piseil8 PARTNER: CURRENT OCCUPAT., ISEI ISCO-08
peseg peseg PARTNER: SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP (ESEG)
pdwQ7 pdwQ7 PARTNER: EMPLOYMENT IN PUBLIC SECTOR
pdwl6 pdwl6 AFRAID OF UNEMPLOYMENT FOR PARTNER?
pdwl7 pdwl7 AFRAID LIVELIHOOD THREATENED, PARTNER
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pdw03 pdw03 PARTNER: STATUS OF NON-EMPLOYMENT

id05 id05 HOW MANY RELATIVES,FRIENDS UNEMPLOYED?
fdm0O1 COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: FATHER

mdmO1 COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: MOTHER

df44 df44 RESP.: LIVING WITH PARENTS AT AGE 157
fdwO1l fdwO1l FATHER: OCCUPATION

fdw02 FATHER: OCCUPATION, REFERENCE NUMBER
fisco88 FATHER: OCCUPATION, ISCO-88

fsiops88 FATHER: SIOPS ISCO-88

fisei88 FATHER: ISEI ISCO-88

fisco08 FATHER: OCCUPATION, ISCO-08

fsiops08 fsiops08 FATHER: SIOPS ISCO0O-08

fiseil8 fiseil8 FATHER: ISEI ISCO-08

feseg feseg FATHER: SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP (ESEG)
mdw01 mdw01 MOTHER: OCCUPATION

mdw02 MOTHER: OCCUPATION, REFERENCE NUMBER
misco88 MOTHER: OCCUPATION THEN, ISCO-88
msiops88 MOTHER: SIOPS ISCO-88

misei88 MOTHER: ISEI ISCO-88

misco08 MOTHER: OCCUPATION THEN, ISCO-08
msiops08 msiops08 MOTHER: SIOPS ISCO-08

misei08 misei08 MOTHER: ISEI ISCO-08

meseg meseg MOTHER: SOCIO-ECONOMIC GROUP (ESEG)
feduc feduc FATHER: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFIC.
meduc meduc MOTHER: GENERAL SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFIC.
fdeO1 fdeO1 FATHER: OCCUP. TRAINING, HIGHEST DEGREE
mdeO1 mdeO1 MOTHER: OCCUP. TRAINING, HIGHEST DEGREE
fiscd975 fiscd975 FATHER: ISCED 1997 - 5 LEVELS

miscd975 miscd975 MOTHER: ISCED 1997 - 5 LEVELS

dilOla RESP.: MONTHLY NET INCOME - OPEN Q.
dil2a RESP.: MONTHLY NET INCOME - CLOSED Q.
inc inc R.: MONTHLY NET INCOME - OPEN+CLOSED Q.
incc incc R.: MONTHLY NET INC.-OPEN+CLOSED Q.,CAT.
dh01 MULTIPLE-PERSON HOUSEHOLD?

dhll HOUSEHOLD ROSTER: NUMBER OF RESPONSES
dh02 MORE THAN 8 PEOPLE IN HOUSEHOLD?

dh03 NUMBER OF OTHER PERSONS IN HOUSEHOLD
dh04 dh04 NUMBER OF PEOPLE LIVING IN HOUSEHOLD
dh09 dh09 REDUCED SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD

hh2kin 2.PERSON IN HH: DEGREE OF RELATIONSHIP
hh2sex 2 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: SEX

hh2mborn 2 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MONTH OF BIRTH
hh2yborn 2 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: YEAR OF BIRTH
hh2age 2 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: AGE

hh2mstat 2.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MARITAL STATUS
hh3kin 3.PERSON IN HH: DEGREE OF RELATIONSHIP
hh3sex 3.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: SEX

hh3mborn 3.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MONTH OF BIRTH
hh3yborn 3.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: YEAR OF BIRTH
hh3age 3.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: AGE

hh3mstat 3.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MARITAL STATUS
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hh4kin 4 . PERSON IN HH: DEGREE OF RELATIONSHIP
hhisex 4 . PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: SEX

hh4mborn 4 . PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MONTH OF BIRTH
hh4yborn 4 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: YEAR OF BIRTH
hhdage 4 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: AGE

hhdmstat 4 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MARITAL STATUS
hh5kin 5.PERSON IN HH: DEGREE OF RELATIONSHIP
hhb5sex 5.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: SEX

hh5mborn 5.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MONTH OF BIRTH
hh5yborn 5.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: YEAR OF BIRTH
hhbage 5.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: AGE

hhSmstat 5.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MARITAL STATUS
hhoékin 6.PERSON IN HH: DEGREE OF RELATIONSHIP
hhosex 6.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: SEX

hhomborn 6.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MONTH OF BIRTH
hhéyborn 6.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: YEAR OF BIRTH
hhé6age 6.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: AGE

hhémstat 6.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MARITAL STATUS
hh7kin 7.PERSON IN HH: DEGREE OF RELATIONSHIP
hh7sex 7.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: SEX

hh7mborn 7.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MONTH OF BIRTH
hh7yborn 7.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: YEAR OF BIRTH
hh7age 7.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: AGE

hh7mstat 7.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MARITAL STATUS
hh8kin 8.PERSON IN HH: DEGREE OF RELATIONSHIP
hh8sex 8 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: SEX

hh8mborn 8 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MONTH OF BIRTH
hh8yborn 8.PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: YEAR OF BIRTH
hh8age 8 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: AGE

hh8mstat 8 .PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD: MARITAL STATUS
dh05 dh05 HOUSEHOLD CLASSIFICATION, DETAILED
dh07 dh07 HOUSEHOLD CLASSIFICATION, CONDENSED
dh08 dh08 FAMILY TYPOLOGY

diOlb MULTIPERSON HH.: INCOME, OPEN QUESTION
diO2b MULTIPERSON HH.: INCOME, LIST QUERY
dios HH.: MONTHLY NET INCOME - OPEN QUESTION
dioe HH.: MONTHLY NET INCOME - CLOSED QESTION
hhinc hhinc HH.: MONTHLY NET INCOME - OPEN+CLOSED Q.
hhincc hhincc HH.: MONTHLY NET INC.-OPEN+CLOSED, CAT.
dio?7 dio?7 PER CAPITA INCOME, NET MONTHLY

di07c di07c PER CAPITA INCOME, NET MONTHLY, CATEG.
dios dios EQUIVALENT INCOME OECD-MODIFIED SCALE
dio8c dio8c EQUIVALENT INCOME OECD-MODIF. SCALE,CAT.
dk05 CHILDREN NOT LIVING IN THE HOUSEHOLD?
dk06 NUMBER OF CHILDREN NOT IN THE HOUSEHOLD
khlsex CHILD 1 NOT IN HH: SEX

khlyborn CHILD 1 NOT IN HH: YEAR OF BIRTH
khlage CHILD 1 NOT IN HH: AGE

kh2sex CHILD 2 NOT IN HH: SEX

kh2yborn CHILD 2 NOT IN HH: YEAR OF BIRTH
kh2age CHILD 2 NOT IN HH: AGE
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kh3sex CHILD 3 NOT IN HH: SEX

kh3yborn CHILD 3 NOT IN HH: YEAR OF BIRTH

kh3age CHILD 3 NOT IN HH: AGE

khdsex CHILD 4 NOT IN HH: SEX

kh4dvyborn CHILD 4 NOT IN HH: YEAR OF BIRTH

kh4age CHILD 4 NOT IN HH: AGE

khbsex CHILD 5 NOT IN HH: SEX

kh5yborn CHILD 5 NOT IN HH: YEAR OF BIRTH

khb5age CHILD 5 NOT IN HH: AGE

khosex CHILD 6 NOT IN HH: SEX

khé6yborn CHILD 6 NOT IN HH: YEAR OF BIRTH

kh6age CHILD 6 NOT IN HH: AGE

kh7sex CHILD 7 NOT IN HH: SEX

kh7yborn CHILD 7 NOT IN HH: YEAR OF BIRTH

kh7age CHILD 7 NOT IN HH: AGE

kh8sex CHILD 8 NOT IN HH: SEX

kh8yborn CHILD 8 NOT IN HH: YEAR OF BIRTH

kh8age CHILD 8 NOT IN HH: AGE

pp8l pp8l HOW OFTEN TALK ABOUT POLITICS: IN FAMILY
pp82 pp82 HOW OFTEN TALK ABOUT POLITICS: FRIENDS
pp83 pp83 HOW OFTEN TALK ABOUT POL.: ACQUAINTANCES
pp84 pp84 HOW OFTEN TALK ABOUT POLITICS: STRANGERS
Prp85 Prp85 HOW OFTEN DIFFERENT OPINION: IN FAMILY
rp86 rp86 HOW OFTEN DIFFERENT OPINION: FRIENDS
pp87 pp87 HOW OFTEN DIFF. OPINION: ACQUAINTANCES
pp88 P88 HOW OFTEN DIFFERENT OPINION: STRANGERS
aq0l aqg0l RESPONDENT: TYPE OF DWELLING

gs01 gs01 SELF-ASSESSMENT OF PLACE WHERE R LIVES
cfO0l cfO0l AFRAID ALONE AT NIGHT IN IMMED. VICINITY
pnl2 pnl2 IDENTIFICATION WITH OWN COMMUNITY

pnlé pnlé IDENTIFICATION WITH GERMANY AS A WHOLE
pnl7 pnl7 IDENTIFICATION WITH THE EUROPEAN UNION
pr04 pr04 REUNIFICATION MORE ADVANTAGES FOR WEST
pr05 pr05 REUNIFICATION MORE ADVANTAGES FOR EAST
pr07 pr07 PEOPLE IN OTHER PART OF FRG ARE FOREIGN
pr09 pr09 DO NOT ASK ABOUT SECRET POLICE PAST

prl0 prl0 SOCIALISM: GOOD IDEA, POORLY IMPLEMENTED
mpl6 mpl6 REFUGEES OPPORT.OR RISK: WELFARE STATE
mpl7 mpl7 REFUGEES OPPORT.OR RISK: SECURITY

mpl8 mpl8 REFUGEES OPPORT.OR RISK: SOCIAL COHESION
mpl9 mpl9 REFUGEES OPPORT.OR RISK: ECONOMY

sm04 sm04 MEMBERSHIP STATUS: ARTS OR MUSIC CLUB
sm05 sm05 MEMBERSHIP STATUS: SPORTS CLUB

sm06 sm06 MEMBERSHIP STATUS: OTHER LEISURE CLUB
sm07 sm07 MEMBERSHIP STATUS: CHARITABLE ORGANIS.
sm08 sm08 MEMBERSHIP STATUS: HUMAN RIGHTS ORG.
sm09 sm09 MEMBERSHIP STATUS: ENVIRONMENTAL ORGAN.
sml0 sml0 MEMBERSHIP STATUS: PATIENT ORGAN. ETC.
smll smll MEMBERSHIP STATUS: PARENTAL ORGANISATION
sml2 sml2 MEMBERSHIP STATUS: SENIOR CITIZENS ASSOC
sml3 sml3 MEMBERSHIP STATUS: CITIZENS INITIATIVE
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sml4 sml4 MEMBERSHIP STATUS: OTHER ASSOCIATIONS
siO1 siO1 HOW OFTEN MEET FRIENDS FROM CLUBS, ETC.?
si02 si02 HOW OFTEN MEET FRIENDS FROM WORK?

si03 si03 HOW OFTEN MEET FRIENDS?

rd01l rd01l RESPONDENT: RELIGIOUS DENOMINATION

rd02 rd02 ORTHODOX CHRISTIAN DENOMINATION?

rd03 rd03 RESPONDENT: WHAT NON-CHRISTIAN RELIGION?
rp01l rp01l FREQUENCY OF CHURCH ATTENDANCE

rp02 rp02 HOW OFTEN VISIT PLACE OF WORSHIP?

sm01 sm01 MEMBER OF A TRADE UNION

sm02 sm02 PREVIOUSLY MEMBER OF A TRADE UNION?
sm03 sm03 MEMBER OF POLITICAL PARTY

pv0l pv0l VOTING INTENTION: FEDERAL ELECTION

pv03 pv03 DID YOU VOTE IN LAST FEDERAL ELECTION?
pv04 pv04 PARTY VOTE IN LAST FEDERAL ELECTION
pv06 pv06 REASONS FOR NOT VOTING IN LAST ELECTION
1s01 1s01 OVERALL LIFE SATISFACTION

1000 1000 ISSP-PART.: SOC. RELATIONS + SUPPORT SYS
IOOlA_l IOOlA_l CONTACT WITH: BUS/LORRY DRIVER

IOOlA_Z IOOlA_Z CONTACT WITH: SENIOR EXECUTIVE

IOOlA_3 IOOlA_3 CONTACT WITH: CLEANER

IOOlA_4 IOOlA_4 CONTACT WITH: HAIRDRESSER

IOOlA_5 IOOlA_5 CONTACT WITH: HR MANAGER

IOOlB_l IOOlB_l CONTACT WITH: LAWYER

IOOlB_Z IOOlB_Z CONTACT WITH: CAR MECHANIC

IOOlB_3 IOOlB_3 CONTACT WITH: NURSE

IOOlB_4 IOOlB_4 CONTACT WITH: POLICE OFFICER

IOOlB_5 IOOlB_5 CONTACT WITH: SCHOOL TEACHER

IOOZ_l IOOZ_l INCOME DIFFERENCES:RS COUNTRY TOO LARGE
IOOZ_Z IOOZ_Z FAIR SOCIETY: DIFFERENCES SHLD BE SMALL
IOOZ_3 IOOZ_3 RESPONSIB GOV: REDUCE INCOME DIFFERENCE
IOOZ_4 IOOZ_4 SOCIAL BENEFITS MAKE PEOPLE LAZY

1003 1003 WHO SHLD PROVIDE HEALT CARE?

1004 1004 WHO SHLD PROVIDE CARE FOR OLDER PEOPLE?
IOO5_1 IOO5_1 PARTICIPATION: LEISURE, SPORTS, CULTURE
IOO5_2 IOO5_2 PARTICIPATION: POLITICAL PARTY/GROUP
1005_3 1005_3 PARTICIPATION: CHARITY, VOLUNTARY WORK
1006 1006 PEOPLE LIKE ME NO GOVT INFLUENCE
IOO7A_1 IOO7A_1 WHO TO TURN TO: HELP WITH HOUSEHOLD
IOO7A_2 IOO7A_2 WHO TO TURN TO: SICKNESS

IOO7B_1 IOO7B_1 WHO TO TURN TO: FEELING DOWN

IOO7B72 IOO7B72 WHO TO TURN TO: FAMILY PROBLEMS

I007B 3 I007B 3 WHO TO TURN TO: SOCIAL OCCASION

1008_1 IOO8_1 WHO/WHERE TO TURN TO: BORROW LARGE SUM
1008_2 IOO8_2 WHO/WHERE TO TURN TO: FIND A JOB

100873 100873 WHO/WHERE TO TURN TO: OFFICIAL PAPERWORK
100874 100874 WHO/WHERE TO TURN TO: FIND PLACE TO LIVE
100875 100875 WHO/WHERE TO TURN TO: SERIOUS ILLNESS
1009_1 1009_1 PAST 4 WEEKS: LACKED COMPANIONSHIP
1009_2 1009_2 PAST 4 WEEKS: ISOLATED FROM OTHERS
1009_3 1009_3 PAST 4 WEEKS: FELT LEFT OUT
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1010 1010 HOW OFTEN P TAKE ADVANTAGE / ACT FAIRLY?
1011 1011 CAN PEOPLE BE TRUSTED OR MOSTLY NOT?
1012_1 1012_1 TRUST IN: GERMAN COURTS

1012_2 1012_2 TRUST IN: MAJOR PRIVATE COMPANIES

1013_1 1013_1 ADULT CHILDREN SHLD CARE A OLD PARENTS
1013_2 1013_2 TAKE CARE OF FAMILY,BEFORE HELPG OTHERS
1013_3 1013_3 PEOPLE BETTER OFF SHOULD HELP FRIENDS
1014 1014 FAMILY PRESSURE ABOUT PERSONAL LIFE

1015 1015 FAMILY, FRIENDS MAKE TOO MANY DEMANDS
I016 I016 HOW OFTEN: PARTNER, FAMILY ANGRY

1017 1017 HOW OFTEN: GO OUT WITH FRIENDS

1018 1018 HOW OFTEN: MAKE NEW FRIENDS

1019 1019 HOW MANY PEOPLE CONTACT

1020 1020 FACE-TO-FACE CONTACTS ON A WEEKDAY

1021 1021 FREQUENCY: CONTACT WITH PARENT

1022 1022 FREQUENCY: CONTACT WITH SIBLING

1023 1023 FREQUENCY: CONTACT WITH ADULT CHILD

1024 1024 FREQUENCY: CONTACT OTHER FAMILY MEMBER
1025 1025 FREQUENCY: CONTACT WITH CLOSE FRIEND
1026 1026 HOW MUCH CONTACT: INTERNET, MOBILE PHONE
1027 1027 RESPONDENT: HEALTH (ISSP)

IOZ8_1 IOZ8_1 PAST 4 WEEKS: UNHAPPY, DEPRESSED

1028_2 1028_2 PAST 4 WEEKS: DIFFICULTIES PILING UP
1029 1029 IT IS EASY FOR ME TO ACCOMPLISH MY GOALS
1030 1030 OVERALL LIFE SATISFACTION (ISSP)

1031_1 1031_1 FRIENDSHIP SHOULD BE OF USE TO YOURSELF
1031_2 1031_2 FAVOURS SHOULD BE RECIPROCATED

1032 1032 TRUST THAT FAVOURS ARE RECIPROCATED

J000 J000 ISSP-PARTICIPATION: RELIGION

JOo0o1 JOo0o1 HOW HAPPY DO YOU FEEL ON THE WHOLE?

J002 J002 SATISFACTION WITH RELATION TO OWN FAMILY
J003 J003 DEVIANT BEHAVIOR: CHEATING ON SPOUSE
Joo4 Joo4 DEVIANT BEHAVIOR: HOMOSEXUALITY (ISSP)
JO005 JO005 ABORTION: IF PARENTS HAVE LOW INCOME
J006 J006 MENS JOB IS WORK,WOMENS JOB HOUSEHOLD
JOO7_l JOO7_l TRUST (ISSP) : BUNDESTAG

JOO7_2 JOO7_2 TRUST (ISSP) : BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY
JOO7_3 JOO7_3 TRUST (ISSP) : CHURCHES, RELIGIOUS ORGAN.
JOO7_4 JOO7_4 TRUST (ISSP) : COURTS, LEGAL SYSTEM

JOO7_5 JOO7_5 TRUST (ISSP) : SCHOOLS, EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM
Jo08 Joo8 RELIG.LEADERS SHLD NOT INFLUENCE VOTERS
JOO971 JOO971 SCIENCE: BELIEVE TOO OFTEN IN

JOO9_2 JOO9_2 RELIGIONS BRING MORE CONFLICT THAN PEACE
JOO9_3 JOO9_3 DEVOUT BELIEVERS OFTEN TOO INTOLERANT
J010 J010 POWER CHURCHES+RELIG. ORGANISATIONS HAVE
Jo11 Jo11 ACCEPT SPOUSE FROM OTHER RELIGION?
J01271 J01271 ALLOW FANATICS TO HOLD PUBLIC MEETINGS?
J01272 J01272 ALLOW FANATICS TO POST ON SOCIAL MEDIA?
J013 J013 WHAT DO YOU BELIEVE ABOUT GOD?

J014 J014 HOW DID YOUR BELIEF IN GOD EVOLVE?
J015_1 J015_1 BELIEF IN(ISSP): LIFE AFTER DEATH
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J015_2 J015_2 BELIEF IN(ISSP): HEAVEN

J015_3 J015_3 BELIEF IN(ISSP): HELL

J015_4 J015_4 BELIEF IN(ISSP): RELIGIOUS MIRACLES
J015_5 J015_5 BELIEF IN(ISSP): POWERS OF ANCESTORS
J016_1 J016_1 GOD CONCERNS HIMSELF WITH EVERY HUMAN
J016_2 J016_2 ONE CAN DO LITTLE TO CHANGE LIFE COURSE
JOl6_3 JOl6_3 LIFE IS MEANINGFUL ONLY BECAUSE OF GOD
JOl6_4 JOl6_4 LIFE DOES NOT SERVE ANY PURPOSE

JOl6_5 JOl6_5 ONLY ONESELF CAN GIVE LIFE MEANING
JOl6_6 JOl6_6 YOU CAN CONNECT TO GOD WITHOUT CHURCHES
Jo17 J017 GENDER EQUALITY IN OWN RELIGION

mrd01l mrd01l RELIGIOUS DENOMINATION: MOTHER

frd0l frd0ol RELIGIOUS DENOMINATION: FATHER

J020 J020 RESP.: RAISED IN WHAT RELIGION?

J021 J021 FREQUENCY OF CHURCH ATTENDANCE, MOTHER
J022 J022 FREQUENCY OF CHURCH ATTENDANCE, FATHER
J023 J023 FREQ. OF CHURCH ATTENDANCE AS A CHILD
rp04a rp04a HOW OFTEN DO YOU PRAY? (11-POINT SCALE)
J025 J025 HOW OFTEN CHURCH ACTIVITIES?

J026 J026 LAST 12 MONTHS: READ HOLY SCRIPTURE?
J027 J027 RELIGIOUS OBJECT IN HOUSEHOLD?

J028 J028 HOW OFTEN VISIT A HOLY PLACE?

J029 J029 SELF-DESCRIPTION OF RELIGIOSITY

J030 J030 RELIGIOUS OR SPIRITUAL PERSON?

JO31_1 JO31_1 RELIGION HELPS MAKE FRIENDSHIPS

JO31_2 JO31_2 RELIGION HELPS TO FIND SOLACE

J032 J032 RELIGIONS ARE BARRIER TO GENDER EQUALITY
JO33_1 JO33_1 GOVT. SHOULD NOT IMPEDE MISSIONARY WORK
JO33_2 JO33_2 RELIGIONS CANNOT COEXIST PEACEFULLY
JO34_1 JO34_1 RELIGION REPRESENTS THE PAST

JO34_2 JO34_2 RELIGION IS AS RELEVANT AS IN THE PAST
JO35_1 JO35_1 ATTITUDE TOWARDS CHRISTIANS

JO35_2 JO35_2 ATTITUDE TOWARDS MUSLIMS

JO35_3 JO35_3 ATTITUDE TOWARDS HINDUS

JO35_4 JO35_4 ATTITUDE TOWARDS BUDDHISTS

JO35_5 JO35_5 ATTITUDE TOWARDS JEWS

JO35_6 JO35_6 ATTITUDE TOWARDS ATHEISTS

J036 J036 WOULD YOU SAY YOU HAVE BEEN BORN AGAIN?
JO37_1 JO37_1 GOOD LUCK CHARMS SOMETIMES WORK

JO37_2 JO37_2 SOME FORTUNE TELLERS CAN FORESEE FUTURE
JO37_3 JO37_3 SOME FAITH-HEALERS HAVE HEALING POWERS
JO3774 JO3774 HOROSCOPES CAN AFFECT YOUR FUTURE

J038 J038 CAN PEOPLE BE TRUSTED OR MOSTLY NOT?
J039 J039 LAWS SHOULD NOT BE BASED ON RELIGION
501 LENGTH OF SCHOOL EDUCATION IN YEARS

502 RESPONDENT: WORKING OR NOT?

S03 RESP.: SUPERVISOR?

504 RESP.: NUMBER OF PEOPLE SUPERVISED?

505 EMPLOYER: FOR PROFIT OR NON-PROFIT?

506 EMPLOYER: PUBLIC OR PRIVATE SECTOR?

507 RESP.: EMPLOYMENT STATUS (ISSP)

(RECO) = Variable was recoded for compact version.
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508 SPOUSE, PARTNER: WORKING OR NOT?

509 SPOUSE, PARTNER: WORKING HOURS?

510 SPOUSE, PARTNER: (SELF-)EMPLOYED?

S11 SPOUSE, PARTNER: SUPERVISOR?

512 SPOUSE, PARTNER: EMPLOYMENT STATUS (ISSP)
id03 id03 TOP-BOTTOM-SCALE: SELF-CLASSIFIC., RESP.
Sl4_l ETHNIC SELF-IDENTIFICATION: RESPONSE 1
Sl4_2 ETHNIC SELF-IDENTIFICATION: RESPONSE 2
515_1 HOW MANY LANGUAGES DO YOU SPEAK?

Sl6_1 HOW DIFFICULT IS IT TO MAKE ENDS MEET
815_2 RESPONDENT: HEALTH (ISSP)

pk01 pk01 PARTY AFFILIATION: HEIKO MAAS

pk02 pk02 PARTY AFFILIATION: CHRISTIAN LINDNER
pk03 pk03 PARTY AFFILIATION: PETER ALTMEIER

pk04 pk04 PARTY AFFILIATION: K. GOERING-ECKHARDT
prk05 prk05 PARTY AFFILIATION: ANGELA MERKEL

rk06 rk06 PARTY AFFILIATION: ALICE WEIDEL

prk07 prk07 PARTY AFFILIATION: URSULA VON DER LEYEN
pk08 pk08 PARTY AFFILIATION: DIETMAR BARTSCH

k09 k09 PARTY AFFILIATION: ANDREA NAHLES

pkl1l0 pkl1l0 ACTING PRESIDENT OF EUROPEAN COMMISSION?
pkll pkll WHO ELECTS THE CHANCELLOR OF THE FRG?
prkl2 prkl2 WHAT DOES SECRET BALLOT MEAN?

pkl3 pkl3 WHO HOLDS RICHTLINIENKOMPETENZ?

pkl4 pkl4 INT.ORG.FOR CULTURAL+SCIENTIFIC ISSUES?
pkl5 pkl5 WHO HAS NO SEAT IN UN SECURITY COUNCIL?
pkl6 pkl6 WHEN CAN EU CITIZENS VOTE IN GERMANY?
pkl7 pkl7 WHAT IS SOLIDARITY SURCHARGE USED FOR?
rkl8 rkl8 WHO ELECTS PRES. OF EUROPEAN COMMISSION?
prkl9 prkl9 HOW MANY MEMBER STATES IN EU?

prk20 rk20 WHICH PARTY HAS MOST SEATS?

pk21 pk21 WHAT IS THE DUBLIN REGULATION ABOUT?
xtll xtll DURATION POLITICAL KNOWLEDGE QUIZ

ISspP C CASI-QUESTION FILLED IN BY R.? (ISSP)
ISSP_CZ ISSP-QUESTIONS: HOW OFTEN HELP NEEDED?
ISSP_D_l ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: AGE

ISSP_D_Z ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: HEALTH

ISSP_D_3 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: UNABLE TO READ
ISSP_D_4 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: COMPUTER SKILLS
ISSP_D_5 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: HANDLING STYLUS
ISSP_D_6 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: LANGUAGE
ISSP7D77 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: RESP. REFUSED
ISSP_D_8 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: LACK OF TIME
ISSP_D_9 ISSP NO SELF-COMPLETION: OTHER REASON
xrl9 xrl9 PRIVATE USE OF INTERNET

xr20 xr20 FREQUENCY OF USING THE INTERNET

xr2l WILLING TO PARTICIPATE IN ONLINE SURVEY?
Xr22 RESPONDENT ACCEPTS INVITATION TO SURVEY
xXr23 RESPONDENT AGREES TO DATA LINKAGE

xr24 ONLINER: ONLINE OR PAPER QUESTIONNAIRE?
xXr25 R WILLING TO PROVIDE E-MAIL ADDRESS?

(RECO) = Variable was recoded for compact version.
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Xr26 INT.: HOW LIKELY IS PARTICIPATION OF R.?
xt02 DATE OF INTERVIEW: MONTH

xt01 DATE OF INTERVIEW: DAY

xt03 DATE OF THE INTERVIEW

xt04 START OF INTERVIEW: HOUR

xt05 START OF INTERVIEW: MINUTES

xt06 START OF INTERVIEW: TIME

xt07 END OF INTERVIEW: HOUR

xt08 END OF INTERVIEW: MINUTES

xt09 END OF INTERVIEW: TIME

xt1l0 LENGTH OF INTERVIEW IN MINUTES

xt1l0c LENGTH OF INTERVIEW IN MINUTES, CATEGOR.
xs01 INTERVIEW CONDUCTED ALONE WITH RESP.?
xs02 SPOUSE OR PARTNER PRESENT AT INTERVIEW?
xs03 CHILDREN PRESENT AT THE INTERVIEW?

xs04 OTHER FAMILY MEMBERS PRES. AT INTERVIEW?
xs05 OTHER PERSONS PRESENT AT INTERVIEW?
xs06 INTERRUPTION DURING INTERVIEW?

xrl7 WILLINGNESS OF RESPONDENT TO ANSWER
xrl8 RELIABILITY OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERS

xs07 RESP.: FOLLOWED INTERVIEW ON SCREEN
xrld xrld ATTRACTIVENESS OF R., START OF INTERVIEW
xr27 xr27 INT.: SOCIAL CLASS OF HOUSEHOLD

xh01 xh01 TYPE OF BUILDING RESPONDENT LIVES IN
xh02 xh02 STATE OF REPAIR OF BUILDING R. LIVES IN
xh03 xh03 DOOR PHONE?

xh04 xh04 ASSESSMENT: AREA OF RESIDENCE OF RESP.
xr06 INTERVIEW: DIFFICULTY TO CONTACT RESP.
xrl6 INTERVIEW: WILLINGNESS OF RESPONDENT
xs08 NUMBER OF ATTEMPTED CONTACTS, TELEPHONE
xs09 NUMBER OF ATTEMPTED CONTACTS, VISITS
xsl3 NUMBER OF ATTEMPTED CONTACTS, OTHER
x101 INTERVIEWER-NUMBER

x102 INTERVIEWER: SEX

x1i03 INTERVIEWER: AGE

xi03c INTERVIEWER: AGE, CATEGORIZED

x104 INTERVIEWER: EDUCATION

x105 INT.: HOW MANY YEARS WITH SURVEY INST.?
land FEDERAL STATE THAT RESPONDENT LIVES IN
bik BIK-REGIONS

gkpol gkpol (RECO) POLITICAL SIZE OF MUNICIPALITY

xsll (VIRTUAL) POINT NUMBER

wghtpew wghtpew WEIGHT: EAST-WEST, PERSON-LEVEL

wghtht wghtht WEIGHT: TRANSFORM TO HOUSEHOLD-LEVEL
wghthew wghthew WEIGHT: EAST-WEST, HOUSEHOLD-LEVEL
wghthtew wghthtew WEIGHT: E-W+TRANSF. TO HOUSEHOLD-LEVEL

(RECO) = Variable was recoded for compact version.
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